

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32038/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CMA No. 4735/2004

PAYYALAMITTA ARUNSREE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAYYALAMITTA S.V.S.SATYANARAYANA RAO
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Ramesh,Adv.
Ms. G.Madhavi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the grievance expressed by both parties and issue involved, we direct both parties to appear before the Mediation Centre, Andhra Pradesh High Court at Hyderabad in the 1st of week of June, 2011.

List the matter after the receipt of the report from the Mediation Centre.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master